504459068 07/17/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4505769

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА					
		Name			Execution Date	
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ				01/31/2011		
BRADLEY S. DAVIS				01/31/2011		
MATHIEU TURPAULT			01/31/2011			
MATHIEU ZASTAWNY				01/31/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА					
Name: FREEDOM SCIENTIFIC, INC.						
Street Address:	11800 31ST COURT NORTH					
City:	ST. PETERSBURG					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33716					
Property Type		Number]		
Application Number:		14507555				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:	(813)273-5145					
Correspondence will be						
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	orovide	l; if that is unsuccessf 813-273-5000	ul, it will be sei	nt via US Ma	nil.	
Email:	IPteam@gray-robinson.					
		MICHAEL J. COLITZ III				
•		GRAYROBINSON, P.A.	(ROBINSON, P.A.			
Address Line 2:	401 E. JACKSON ST., SUITE 2700					
Address Line 4:		TAMPA, FLORIDA 3360)2			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		55106734.00195	55106734.00195			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL J. COL	MICHAEL J. COLITZ, III			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. Colitz,	/Michael J. Colitz, III/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/17/2017	07/17/2017			
Total Attachments: 7		· ·				
source=Assignment from F						
source=Assignment from F	Parent A	pplication#page2.tif				

source=Assignment from Parent Application#page3.tif	
source=Assignment from Parent Application#page4.tif	
source=Assignment from Parent Application#page5.tif	
source=Assignment from Parent Application#page6.tif	
source=Assignment from Parent Application#page7.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.

APPLICANTS:	Carlos Rodriguez et al.
APP. SER. NO.	13/013,215
FILING DATE:	January 25, 2011
FOR :	Retainer for Electronic Magnification Device
ATTY DOCKET NO .:	55106734.00132

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

- INVENTOR: Carlos Rodriguez, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at: 4084 Ligustrum Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34685
- INVENTOR: Bradley S. Davis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at: 12230 91st Way Largo, FL 33773
- INVENTOR: Mathieu Turpault, a citizen of France, residing at: 409 Berwyn Baptist Road Berwyn, PA 19312

ł

INVENTOR: Mathieu Zastawny, a citizen of France, residing at: 1329 Lombard Street, Apt. 404 Philadelphia, PA 19147

- 1 -

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Freedom Scientific, Inc., having its principal place of business at 11800 31st Court North, St. Petersburg, FL 33716, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

Retainer for Electronic Magnification Device

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination

- 2 -

thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 043020 FRAME: 0048

Rodriguez .05

Date: Citizenship: /US

Residence: 4084 Ligustrum Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34685

STATE OF Alarida COUNTY OF Pinil

On this the 3/ day of 4 and 3 and 3 and 3 and 3 as the above named Carlos Rodriguez, to me personally known, or who produced 3 and 3 and 3 as the individual who executed the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public

-31.2012 My Commission expires:

CHRISTINE J. KELLY MY COMMISSION # DD 785775 EXPIRES: May 31, 2012 Bonded Thru Budgel Notary Services

PATENT REEL: 043020 FRAME: 0049

- 4 -

Bradley S. Davis

Date: /- 3/-// Citizenship: US

Residence: 12230 91st Way Largo, FL 33773

STATE OF <u>Alarida</u> COUNTY OF Fine Plan.

On this the <u>3/s</u> day of <u>famulary</u> personally came the above named Bradley 2011, before me Davis, s. to me personally known, or who produced <u>puponally known</u> as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing, as and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public

CHRISTINE J. KELLY MY COMMISSION # DD 785775 EXPIRES: May 31, 2012 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

2012 My Commission expires:

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 043020 FRAME: 0050

Mathieu Turpault Date:

Citizenship: France

Residence: 409 Berwyn Baptist Road Berwyn, PA 19312

STATE OF Tennsylvania COUNTY OF Philadelphia

On this the 3 day of <u>anwary</u>, 2011, before me personally came the above named Mathieu Turpault, to me personally known, or who produced <u>as</u> identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 1 23/201)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTAPIAL SEAL						
JUDITH SOUIRE						
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY						
MY COMMISSION EXPINES JULY 23, 2011						

-б-

Mathieu Zastawny

Date: Citizenship: France

Residence: 1329 Lombard Street, Apt. 404 Philadelphia, PA 19147

STATE OF <u>L'ennsylvania</u> lade COUNTY OF +

On this the <u>31</u> day of <u>anuary</u>, 2011, before me personally came the above named Mathieu Zastawny, to me personally known, or who produced <u>as</u> identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

- 7 -

Public Not/ary

My Commission expires: 7 23 2011

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH SQUIRE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPISES JULY 23, 2011

\55106734\132 - # 2420992 v1

RECORDED: 07/17/2017